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Friday 21st October Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Well what a brilliant half term. It has been filled with laughter and lots of learning. Year 3
have been enjoying their forest school sessions on a Friday afternoon and thankfully the
weather was a little kinder to them today. Reception have settled in to our Middleforth
family and it feels like they have always been with us. 
Half Term Activities: During school holidays Child and Family Wellbeing service offer various
fun activities for all the family to enjoy. Booking is essential for these groups. Check what’s
on via their Facebook page: South Ribble Children and Family Wellbeing Service or call 01772
532930 for more information.
I hope you all have a restful half term and make lots of memories to share with us when we
return to school on Monday 31st October. 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Grace
Rec - Artemis & Kodet
Y1 - Felicity & Reuben
Y2 - Esmee & Reggie

Y3 - Elijah & Kora
Y4 - Jakey & Oliver
Y5 - Adam & Oliver

Y6 - Lola & Katie
 
 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Thankfulness
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On Monday this week we talked about Living Fruitful Lives
based on Mark chapter 4, verses 3 to 9. We talked about

how if we want to have a healthy life we need to be
'rooted' in his teachings.

Fruits of the Spirit Prayer
Lord of the Harvest

We welcome your Spirit to work in our lives.
Let your word take root so that,

Your love may grow up,
Your joy may spread out and you Peace become deeper in

us each day.  



Key Dates
Thursday 20th October - Harvest
Service in Church (Parents Welcome)
Tuesday 1st November – Individual
Photos
Wednesday 2nd November - Prevent
workshop for parents at 2:15pm
Wednesday 9th November - Parents
Evening after school
Thursday 10th November - Parents
Afternoon on Zoom.
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Harvest
Yesterday the whole school went to

Church to share our Harvest Festival with
our school family. Year 6 led the service

and they did an amazing job, explaining all
about Harvest and what that means to us.
Thank you to everyone who came and for

all your generous donations. 
 

Subject Focus - Art and Design
 

This half term KS1 have been creating leaf
faces by utilising our natural environment;

constructing windmills using card and
shading with graphite pencils.  

KS2 have been focussing on photography,
mechanical systems, optical illusions and

food tech. Year 3 made some delicious
apple crumble using homegrown cooking

apples!
 
 



School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
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